Student Name:

9" GRADE REGISTRATION CARD

STEP 1: CHANGES, DESCRIPTIONS, FEES & ONLINE AVAILABILITY

Schedule Changes: Advanced planning and guidance are provided for each student prior to registration. Schedule changes are considered only

during the first week of the semester (not quarterly). Schedule changes will cost $5.

Course Descriptions & Fees: The online Course Catalog has detailed course descriptions and fees for each course. Please visit
providencehall.com and use the following path: >High School >HS Parents & Students>Academic Information >24-25 HS Course Catalog.

Online Learning Availability: PHHS classes are only offered in-person. Summer online courses for ECS and World Geography are available. See
attached document for more information.

STEP 2: COURSE SELECTION GUIDELINES

REQUIRED 9™ GRADE COURSES RECOMMENDED COURSES | ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM REQUIRED
English Language‘Arts Geography Fore!gn Languagg * PREREQUISITE COURSE REQUIRED
Computer Studies Health (advanced diploma requirement)
Math PE S COURSE FEE
Science Art

# COURSE CAN BE TAKEN MULTIPLE TIMES

STEP 3: COURSE SELECTION

CREDITS NAME OF COURSE
10 Required: Language Arts (select one)
) [0 Language Arts 9 O Language Arts 9H!
Circle One: Required: Computer Studies (select one)
0.5 credit o.r O Exploring Computer Science O Web Development 1 O  ECS Summer 2024 ($50, Online)
Summer If a student selects “ECS Summer 2024” a fee of S50 must be paid to the front office by May 17t or the student will be placed in ECS during the school year. Students who choose

this option will replace this class with 0.5 elective credit of their choice.

Required: Mathematics (select one)

1.0

O Math1 O Math 1H! O Math2* O Math 2H!*
10 Required: Science (select one)
’ O Biology O Biology H! [0 Earth Science
Circle One: Required: Social Studies (select one)
0.5 credit O World Geography (0.5) O AP Human Geography!$ (1.0) O Geography Summer 2024 (550, Online)
1.0 credit If a student selects “Geography Summer 2024” a fee of S50 must be paid to the front office by May 17t or the student will be placed in Geography during the school year.
Summer Students who choose this option will replace this class with 0.5 elective credit of their choice.
0.5 Required: Health
Required: PST or Fitness for Life
05 O psST O  Fitness for Life (only available to high school sports participants, see below)
If a student selects “Fitness for Life” the student is planning on participating in at least two seasons of a UHSAA sanctioned sport (football, basketball, softball, golf, etc.).
Students who skip PST and fail to participate in a UHSAA sanctioned sport their freshman year will be placed in PST in 10" grade.
Required: Visual or Performing Arts (choose 1-2 classes for a total of 1 credit)
1.0

Required: Write the name and credit for elective courses on the lines provided below until 8 total credits have been selected.
If release time seminary was chosen, students will only get 7 total credits.

Step 4: Rank 5 STEP 5: STUDENT & GUARDIAN COURSE

Alternate Courses SELECTION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
' By signing this document, you are authorizing your student’s course selection and indicating that you understand

our schedule change policy and the course fees associated with the courses chosen.

1
I
1
MAKE SURE THE PREREQUISITES HAVE BEEN MET, YOU HAVE LOOKED AT THE COURSE FEES, !
AND HAVE COMPLETED ANY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORMS OR APPLICATIONS. |

1

I

1

I

1

Parent Signature:

LA

Student Signature:




COURSES OFFERED TO 9™ GRADE STUDENTS

0.5

1.0:

0.5:

1.0:
1.0:
1.0:

1.0:
1.0:
1.0:
0.5:
0.5:

0.5:

0.5:
0.5:
0.5:
0.5:
0.5:

LANGUAGE ARTS
Debate 1

SOCIAL STUDIES
Intro to Psychology

FOREIGN LANGUAGE

French 1
Spanish 1
Spanish 2 *

PE
Dance $ (Art or PE)
Dance Team *S$# (Audition)
Cheer Team *S# (audition)
Strength Training 1 $
Strength Training 2 *$#

VISUAL ARTS
Studio Art Foundations $
: Intro to Design $
Calligraphy $
Drawing $
Printmaking *$
Painting *$
3D Art *$

1.0:
1.0:
1.0:
1.0:
0.5:
1.0:

1.0:
1.0:
1.0:
1.0:
1.0:

1.0:
1.0:
1.0:
1.0:
1.0:
0.5:
0.5:

PERFORMING ARTS
Dance $ (Art or PE)
Dance Team *S$# (Audition)
Theatre 1 $
Theatre 2 *$ (aAudition)
Theatre Production 1
Theatre Production 2 *S#
(Application)
Guitar 1 $#
Guitar 2 *S# (Audition)
Sound Design *$#
Advanced Orchestra *S#
Chamber Orchestra *S#
(Audition)
Beginning Band $
Wind Ensemble *$#
Percussion1$
Percussion 2 *S#
Concert Choir S#
Intro to Music Theory
Music through the Ages

The courses listed above are available to 9" grade students, and do not represent our complete

course catalog. To see a full list of courses and their descriptions download our course catalog:
www.ProvidenceHall.com // High School // HS Parents and Students // Academic Information // Course Catalog

CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION
0.5: Web Development 1
0.5: Web Development 2 *
0.5: Electronics 1
0.5: Culinary Arts 1
0.5: Marketing 1
0.5: Marketing 2 *
0.5: Sports Marketing *
0.5: Intro to Health Sciences
0.5: Teaching as a Profession 1
0.5: Graphic Print Design 1
0.5: Graphic Print Design 2 *
0.5: Screen Printing Technology *$

ELECTIVES
1.0: Yearbook S# (application)
1.0: Latinos in Action $# (Application)
1.0: JROTC Naval Science 1 $
1.0: Student Council S$# (Election)

0.0: Release Time (Seminary)
*Contact your religious institution about
early morning options.

! ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM REQUIRED
* PREREQUISITE COURSE REQUIRED

S COURSE FEE

# COURSE CAN BE TAKEN MULTIPLE TIMES




